ispLSI® 1048EA
In-System Programmable High Density PLD
1048ea_04 1
USE is
pMACH 4A
5 F
OR N
EW

NS
Part Number Description
ispLSI 1048EA Ordering Information
Grade
   Blank = Commercial
Device Number
1048EA - XXX X XXXX X
Speed
   170 = 170 MHz fmax
   125 = 125 MHz fmax
   100 = 100 MHz fmax
Power
   L = Low
Package
   Q128 = 128-Pin PQFP
   T128 = 128-Pin TQFP
Device Family
0212/1048EA
ispLSI
Table 2-0041A/1048EA
FAMILY fmax (MHz) ORDERING NUMBER PACKAGEtpd (ns)
ispLSI
125
125
100
128-Pin PQFP
128-Pin TQFP
7.5
7.5
10
ispLSI 1048EA-125LQ128
ispLSI 1048EA-125LT128
170*
170*
128-Pin PQFP
128-Pin TQFP
5.0
5.0
ispLSI 1048EA-170LQ128
ispLSI 1048EA-170LT128
128-Pin PQFPispLSI 1048EA-100LQ128
100 128-Pin TQFP10 ispLSI 1048EA-100LT128
COMMERCIAL
*Note: Please refer to the Package Thermal Characteristics section of this data sheet for details.